0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

28.09.2012 12:26

Schedule 40
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES

for the year ended December 31, 2011

Salaries, Wages and

Employee Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support *

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government

0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 31,718 31,718 31,718

0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 383,943 234,232 52,728 670,903 670,903

0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0 0 0

0299 Subtotal 415,661 0 234,232 0 0 0 52,728 702,621 0 0 702,621

Protection services

70,409 42,327 58,608 171,344 171,344

4,099 598,872 602,971 602,971

0 0

0 0

0 0

73,528 28,634 102,162 102,162

0 0

0 0

0 0

0498 Other 0 0

0499 Subtotal 143,937 0 75,060 598,872 0 0 58,608 876,477 0 0 876,477

Transportation services

62,969 51,520 146,107 260,596 260,596

31,014 25,375 71,960 128,349 128,349

100,302 73,622 173,924 173,924

0 0

99,115 151,963 251,078 251,078

0 0

0 0

799 43,546 44,345 44,345

0 0

62,946 62,946 62,946

101,869 339,528 441,397 441,397

0698 Other 0

0699 Subtotal 295,766 0 775,180 0 0 0 291,689 1,362,635

Environmental services

0 0

21,038 5,674 93,362 87,892 78,920 286,886 286,886

8,365 6,399 13,592 28,356 28,356

0 0

58,812 2,829 221,236 228,628 57,352 568,857 568,857

0

98,566 28,491 14,003 141,060

79,551 2,644 21,169 103,364

0

0

266,332 17,546 343,089 316,520 0 0 185,036 1,128,523

81,400

65,410

106,705

0

22,678

0

0 0 276,193

0 0

0 0

0 0

1298 Other Labour and community adj 25 25 25

1299 Subtotal 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

0

0 0 1,362,635

0

141,060

103,364

0

0898 Other 0

0899 Subtotal 0 0 1,128,523

Health services

1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 80,868 532 81,400

1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 65,410 65,410

1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 106,705 106,705

1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0

1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9,087 13,591 22,678

1098 Other 0

1099 Subtotal 9,087 0 79,001 187,573 0 0 532 276,193

Social and family services

1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .